



Bid Tabulation
Pavement Reconstruction - Stetson Road
CIP #2112-002

March 13, 2025

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.		%	Earth Resources Corporation		%	Fann Contracting, Inc.		%
Line #	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under
General Construction Items															
1	105.8	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grades	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	-28%	\$ 36,742.00	\$ 36,742.00	-8%	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	-13%
2	107.15 SP	Public Relations	1	ALL	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0%	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0%
3	107.16 SP	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPP)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	-73%	\$ 35,091.00	\$ 35,091.00	17%	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	-20%
4	109.10	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 85,955.00	\$ 85,955.00	-43%	\$ 97,257.00	\$ 97,257.00	-35%	\$ 179,826.05	\$ 179,826.05	20%
5	109.11	Contract Allowance	1	ALL	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	0%	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	0%	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	0%
6	401.8a SP	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	80%	\$ 93,392.00	\$ 93,392.00	274%	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	268%
7	401.8b SP	Changeable Message Boards (EACH PER DAY)	10	DY	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 630.00	26%	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	500%	\$ 66.00	\$ 660.00	32%
8	401.8c SP	Flaggers	640	HR	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,840.00	-23%	\$ 50.00	\$ 32,000.00	25%	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,800.00	13%
<i>General Construction Items Subtotal</i>					\$	665,500.00	\$	608,425.00	-9%	\$	717,482.00	8%	\$	780,286.05	17%
Removals															
9	205.8a SP	Roadway Excavation	1,445	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 72,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,680.00	-52%	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,575.00	-30%	\$ 67.50	\$ 97,537.50	35%
10	350 SP	Remove and Dispose of asphalt pavement	5,683	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 113,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,732.00	-80%	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,732.00	-80%	\$ 5.75	\$ 32,677.25	-71%
11	350.10a SP	Removal of Existing Improvements	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-63%	\$ 36,189.00	\$ 36,189.00	-10%	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	70%
12	350.10c SP	Remove and Dispose of asphalt driveway and asphalt berm	268	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,072.00	-60%	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,556.00	70%	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,440.00	700%
13	350.10d SP	Remove and dispose of Existing Sidewalk Scupper	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	-66%	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 5,394.00	-28%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	-52%
14	350.10e SP	Remove & Dispose of Curb and Gutter	587	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,805.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,870.00	-33%	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,228.50	-63%	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,631.00	-13%
15	350.10f SP	Remove & Dispose of Concrete Sidewalk	983	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,864.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,949.00	-63%	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,881.00	-13%	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,423.50	-44%
16	350.10g SP	Sawcut	824	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,648.00	-75%	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,120.00	-38%	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,296.00	-50%
17	350.10h SP	Remove & Dispose Storm Drain Pipe, 4" PVC Storm Drain	9	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 747.00	1560%	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,035.00	2200%	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00	800%
18	350.10i SP	Remove Storm Drain Pipe, 24" CMP Storm Drain	62	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,356.00	375%	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,387.00	381%	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,890.00	1088%
<i>Removals Items Subtotal</i>					\$	259,892.00	\$	89,604.00	-66%	\$	137,097.50	-47%	\$	244,900.25	-6%
Roadway Improvements															
19	205.8b	Unsuitable Material	200	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 26,200.00	9%	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	-7%	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	-79%
20	211.5a SP	Fill Construction	322	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,388.00	170%	\$ 71.50	\$ 23,023.00	258%	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,270.00	75%
21	301 SP	Sub-Grade Preparation	4,703	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,569.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,406.00	-69%	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,284.75	-50%	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,933.25	-58%
22	310.5a SP	Aggregate Base Course	1,269	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 139,590.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 112,941.00	-19%	\$ 81.50	\$ 103,423.50	-26%	\$ 92.50	\$ 117,382.50	-16%
23	310.5b SP	Aggregate Base Course Preparation of Existing	980	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,660.00	70%	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,410.00	-55%	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,920.00	-60%
24	321.13 SP	Placement and Construction of Asphalt Concrete Pavement	5,683	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 284,150.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 238,686.00	-16%	\$ 36.50	\$ 207,429.50	-27%	\$ 39.00	\$ 221,637.00	-22%
25	340.6a SP	Concrete Vertical Curb and Gutter Type A	570	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,940.00	-35%	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,650.00	-31%	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,800.00	-38%



Bid Tabulation
Pavement Reconstruction - Stetson Road
CIP #2112-002

March 13, 2025

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.		%	Earth Resources Corporation		%	Fann Contracting, Inc.		%
Line #	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under
26	340.6b SP	Concrete 4" roll curb, Type C	563	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,957.00	-22%	\$ 45.00	\$ 25,335.00	-10%	\$ 43.50	\$ 24,490.50	-13%
27	340.6c SP	Concrete 6" roll curb, Type E	668	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 33,400.00	-17%	\$ 45.00	\$ 30,060.00	-25%	\$ 47.25	\$ 31,563.00	-21%
28	340.6d SP	Concrete ribbon curb, Type B	37	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,109.00	-5%	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	0%	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,554.00	-30%
29	340.6e SP	Concrete curb termination	5	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 285.00	-5%	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	483%	\$ 54.00	\$ 270.00	-10%
30	340.6f SP	Concrete Driveway Entrance	687	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,366.00	-64%	\$ 22.75	\$ 15,629.25	-55%	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,549.00	-46%
31	340.6g SP	Commercial Concrete Driveway Entrance	491	SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 49,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,820.00	-80%	\$ 23.50	\$ 11,538.50	-77%	\$ 30.50	\$ 14,975.50	-70%
32	340.6h SP	Concrete Curb and Gutter Transition	52	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,964.00	-5%	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,392.00	-23%	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,444.00	-22%
33	340.6i SP	Concrete Valley Gutter	60	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	0%	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	0%	\$ 32.50	\$ 1,950.00	-7%
34	340.6j SP	Concrete Sidewalk	867	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,537.00	-45%	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,005.00	-25%	\$ 19.00	\$ 16,473.00	-5%
35	340.6k SP	Concrete Handicap Ramp, with Cast Iron Panel	5	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 11,500.00	-76%	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 16,625.00	-65%	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 15,625.00	-67%
36	350.10j SP	Remove & Reset Mailbox per QCSO 134Q-1 and 134Q-2	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	367%	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	283%	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	333%
37	350.10k SP	Remove and Relocate Existing Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	25%	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	-19%	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	-50%
38	402.4	Thermoplastic Striping, White, Stop Bar & Crosswalk (4" equiv.)	621	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,552.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,242.00	-20%	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,242.00	-20%	\$ 1.45	\$ 900.45	-42%
39	405.5.a SP	Adjust Survey Monuments (QCSO 270Q)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	-50%	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	4%	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00	-19%
40	505.1.1F SP	Concrete Dumpster Pad	4	EA	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	-63%	\$ 7,025.00	\$ 28,100.00	-31%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	-41%
<i>Roadway Improvements Items Subtotal</i>					\$	803,612.00	\$	574,701.00	-28%	\$	558,367.50	-31%	\$	553,487.20	-31%
Utility Improvements															
41	345.7a SP	Adjust New Water Valve Box & Cover	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	-25%	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	-8%	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 9,225.00	-15%
42	345.7b SP	Adjust New Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	10%	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	-33%	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	-40%
43	345.7c SP	Replace Sewer Cleanout Frame & Cover	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	-55%	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	-28%	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	-44%
<i>Utility Improvements Items Subtotal</i>					\$	22,800.00	\$	20,000.00	-12%	\$	18,100.00	-21%	\$	16,350.00	-28%
Drainage Improvements															
44	220.8a SP	Grouted Rip Rap D(5)=10", 20" Deep	235	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,050.00	-25%	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,225.00	-13%	\$ 38.50	\$ 9,047.50	-4%
45	220.8b SP	Rip Rap w/ filter fabric, D(50)=8", 16" Deep (SF)	1,950	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,400.00	-40%	\$ 15.00	\$ 29,250.00	-25%	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,600.00	-60%
46	505.1.1C	Storm Drain Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	-41%	\$ 8,325.00	\$ 8,325.00	-17%	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	-40%
47	211.5b SP	Bioretention Basin (Cut)	41	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,100.00	400%	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,280.00	300%	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,920.00	500%
48	505.1.1A	Concrete Channel	2,976	SF	\$ 130.00	\$ 386,880.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 80,352.00	-79%	\$ 50.00	\$ 148,800.00	-62%	\$ 49.50	\$ 147,312.00	-62%
49	505.1.1D SP	Concrete Scuppers	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	37%	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 28,875.00	175%	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	90%
50	505.1.1G SP	Vaned Grate/Concrete Trench Drain	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	45%	\$ 15,375.00	\$ 15,375.00	-23%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	50%



Bid Tabulation
Pavement Reconstruction - Stetson Road
CIP #2112-002

March 13, 2025

BID TAB					Engineers Estimate		Asphalt Paving & Supply, Inc.		%	Earth Resources Corporation		%	Fann Contracting, Inc.		%
Line #	Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under	Unit Cost	Amount	Over/Under
51	618.4a SP	12" ADS HDPE Catch Basin with 2'x2' grate	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	1100%	\$ 4,245.00	\$ 4,245.00	749%	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	375%
52	618.4b SP	12" HDPE Pipe	9	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,520.00	273%	\$ 136.00	\$ 1,224.00	81%	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,060.00	353%
53	618.4c SP	24" ADS HDPE Flared end Section	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	300%	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 1,880.00	276%	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	55%
54	618.4d SP	24"- 22-1/2" ADS HDPE Bend	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	833%	\$ 946.00	\$ 946.00	531%	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	883%
55	618.4e SP	24" HDPE Pipe	31	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 6,820.00	193%	\$ 228.00	\$ 7,068.00	204%	\$ 320.00	\$ 9,920.00	327%
56	618.4f SP	4" HDPE Pipe	28	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,232.00	76%	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,100.00	200%	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,660.00	280%
57	618.4g SP	4" HDPE Perforated Pipe	372	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,672.00	4%	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,300.00	0%	\$ 18.50	\$ 6,882.00	-26%
<i>Drainage Improvements Items Subtotal</i>					\$	490,750.00	\$	193,846.00	-61%	\$	268,893.00	-45%	\$	259,976.50	-47%
ENGINEERS ESTIMATE / TOTAL BASE BIDS					\$	2,242,554.00	\$	1,486,576.00	-34%	\$	1,699,940.00	-24%	\$	1,855,000.00	-17%